GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4344
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011

UPGRADATION OF STATE HIGHWAYS UNDER PPP MODE
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposals received for upgradation/maintenance/development of State Highways/National Highways under the
Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode during the last three years and the current year, State-wise and UT-wise;

(b) the details of the State Highways upgraded/maintained/developed under the PPP mode with the viability gap funding from the
Union Government during the said period State-wise and UT-wise including Andhra Pradesh;

(c) the details of funds allocated/sanctioned for the purpose; and

(d) the State/UT-wise details of the pending proposals under the said mode alongwith the time by which these proposals are likely to
be cleared/approved by the Government?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)

(@) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways in this country and roads other than
the National Highways are under the purview of respective state Government. Details of National Highway stretches State-wise taken
up for upgradation under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode during the last three years and current year are enclosed as Annex.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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